

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
8/17/2020 3:52 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 98791-2

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JEFFREY WOOD AND ANNA WOOD, husband and wife; MILIONIS
CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Washington corporation; STEPHEN
MILIONIS, an individual,

Respondents/Petitioners,

v.

THE CINCINNATI SPECIALTY UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE
COMPANY,

Appellant (Intervenor Below)

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Gary Sparling, WSBA # 23208
Sarah Davenport, WSBA # 45269
SOHA & LANG, P.S.
1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone: (206) 624-1800
Facsimile No.: (206) 624-3585
Attorneys for Appellant The Cincinnati
Specialty Underwriters Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION 1
B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISIONS..... 1
C. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON REVIEW..... 1
D. COUNTER-STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2
 1. Nature Of The Case Below 2
 2. The Reasonableness Hearing 5
 3. The Court Of Appeals’ Decision 8
E. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED 9
F. CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
<i>Bird v. Best Plumbing Group, Inc.</i> , 175 Wn.2d 756, 774-75 (2012).....	10, 12
<i>Cincinnati Specialty Underwriters Ins. Co. v. Milionis Constr., Inc.</i> , 352 F. Supp. 3d 1049 (E.D. Wash. 2018).....	3
<i>Crown Controls, Inc. v. Smiley</i> , 110 Wn.2d 695, 756 P.2d 717 (1988).....	9
<i>Eastlake Const. Co. v. Hess</i> , 102 Wn.2d 30, 47-48 (1984).....	12
<i>Glover v. Tacoma Gen. Hospital</i> , 98 Wn.2d 708 (1983)	1, 9, 11, 12
<i>Hidalgo v. Barker</i> , 176 Wn. App. 527, 548-49 (2013).....	12
<i>Marriage of Fiorito</i> , 112 Wn. App. 657, 663-64 (2002).....	10
<i>Water’s Edge Homeowners Ass’n v. Water’s Edge Assocs</i> , 152 Wn. App. 572, 584 ¶24 (2009)	10
<i>Wood v. Milionis Constr., Inc.</i> , Case No. 36286-8-III; 2020 WL 2042964.....	1
Statutes	
RCW 19.86	2
Rules	
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	14
RAP 13.4(b)(2)	1
